

## our vision

The NFA will be known as a premier resource worldwide, valued by its members and relevant to all interested in the flute.

For more information about the NFA, contact:

Kelly Jocius, Executive Director National Flute Association 70 E Lake Street, #200 Chicago, Illinois 60601 312-332-6682 kjocius@nfaonline.org

The National Flute Association, Inc., is a non-profit organization under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. Contributions are tax deductible to the full extent allowed by law.





Inspiring Flutists, Enriching Lives



Support the National Flute Association





Founded in 1972, the National Flute Association (NFA) was formed to encourage a higher standard of artistic excellence for the flute, its performers, and its literature. Today, with 6,000 members from all 50 states and more than 70 countries, the NFA includes leading soloists and flutists in major orchestras, college and university professors, adult amateurs, and students of all ages.



The Endowment is vital to fulfilling the mission of the National Flute Association and supports compelling new music commissions, historical recordings, special publications, and scholarships and competitions.

Your support helps ensure that the NFA can continue to provide the highest level of service to its membership and assures the next generation of a strong, vibrant, creative organization, dedicated to bringing inspiration and enrichment to the flute world.

Keeping the NFA financially secure is a responsibility we all share. Please consider making a tax deductible gift to the NFA Endowment. You may designate your contribution to any of these funds:

- General Endowment Fund –
  used for special projects to be
  determined by the NFA board.
- Frances Blaisdell Memorial Fund –
  provides a scholarship for a high
  school or undergraduate student
  with financial need to attend the
  convention.
- Myrna Brown Memorial Fund –
   provides a scholarship to international
   artists from developing countries to
   attend the convention.
- David Hart Memorial Fund provides prizes for the Baroque Flute Artist Competition.

## Give to the NFA!

☐ Yes! Please send me information about: □ Commissions □ Convention ☐ Funding Opportunities ☐ Yes! I would like to have a confidential conversation about how to include the NFA in my will. ☐ Yes! I would like to support the NFA with a gift of □ \$1,000 □ \$500 □ \$250 □ \$100 □ other \_\_\_\_\_. I am designating my gift for: ☐ General Endowment Fund ☐ Frances Blaisdell Memorial Fund ☐ Myrna Brown Memorial Fund □ David Hart Memorial Fund □ Other, please specify Name (as you wish to be recognized) Address City/State/ Zip Phone E-mail Ways to Make Your Gift: ☐ Check enclosed payable to the National Flute Association, Inc. ☐ Donate online at nfaonline.org/Giving □ Please bill my credit card: □ AMEX □ Discover □ MC □ Visa Card Number **Expiration Date** Signature as it appears on the card Today's Date ☐ My employer matches charitable gifts; matching gift form is enclosed. ☐ My gift is in honor/memory of \_ Please mail this form with your donation to:

National Flute Association Attn: Executive Director 70 E. Lake St., #200 Chicago, Illinois 60601